Transko Electronics, Inc.  3981 E. Miraloma Ave., Anaheim CA 92806 USA
Tel: 714-528-8000  Fax: 714-528-8017  Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
MINIATURE SMD PROGRAMMABLE OSCILLATOR (3.2 x 2.5 x 1.0mm)
FEATURES:
 CMOS PROGRAMMABLE OSCILLATOR
 ULTRA MINITURE SMD PACKAGE WITH CMOS OUTPUT
 LOW PEAK TO PEAK JITTER
TP32
Pin Configuration
1 Tri-State
2 GND
3 Output
4 VDD
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS REFLOW PROFILE SOLDER PATTERN
255 ±5°C
150 ±5°C
Pre-heating
Soldering
<10 Sec <120 Sec
Transko Electronics, Inc reserves the right to make changes to the product (s), service (s), and specification (s) described herein without  notice.  No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
1
.0
1.2
1 2
3 4
1
.2
2
.5
3.2
1 2
3 4
Marking
Symmetry
R:   40/60%
S:   45/55%
Product series
Output
H:  HCMOS
TP32    H 50 HM 33 S 12.000M TR T
Tape and Reel
TR:      1000/reel
Blank:  Cut tape
Frequency
M:  MHz
Supply Voltage
18:  1.8 Volt
25:  2.5 Volt
33:  3.3 Volt
50:  5.0 Volt
Tristate
T:  En/Disable
Unit : mm
* Recommended to use bypass capacitor
between pin# 2 and pin#4
Unit :(mm)
0.1µF
1.2
1.1
1.6
2.1
RoHS
Compliant
MODEL TP32
SUPPLY VOLTAGE  ±10% 1.8V 2.5V 3.3V
FREQUENCY RANGE 1MHz ~ 100.000MHz 1MHz ~ 166MHz 1MHz ~ 200MHz
FREQUENCY STABILITY ± 10ppm ~ ±100ppm
OPERATING TEMPERATURE 0°C to 70°C,  Option: -40°C to 85°C other range available
FREQ. TOLERANCE vs. VOLTAGE±10% ± 2.0ppm max.
OUTPUT CMOS, 15pF
INPUT CURRENT:    1MHz ≤ Fo < 30MHz 6mA max. 8mA max. 10mA max.
INPUT CURRENT:    30MHz ≤ Fo < 75MHz 8mA max. 10mA max. 15mA max.
INPUT CURRENT:    75MHz ≤ Fo < 133MHz 12mA max. 15mA max. 20mA max.
INPUT CURRENT:    133MHz ≤ Fo < 166MHz — 15mA max. 22mA max.
INPUT CURRENT:    166MHz ≤ Fo < 200MHz — — 25mA max.
RISE AND FALL TIME: 1MHz ≤ Fo < 10MHz
                                       10MHz ≤ Fo
5.0nS max.
4.0nS max.
4.0nS max.
3.0nS max.
3.0nS max.
2.0nS max.
DUTY CYCLE 40/60%,  Option: 45/55%
OUTPUT LEVEL (Voh / Vol) 90% VDD / 10% VDD
START UP TIME 2.0mS max.
RMS PERIOD JITTER 20pS max.
STAND BY CURRENT 15uA max.
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -55°C to 125°C
Symmetry
R:   40/60%
S:   45/55%
Product series
Output
H:  HCMOS
TP32    H 50 HM 33 S 12.000M TR T
Tape and Reel
TR:      1000/reel
Blank:  Cut tape
Frequency
M:  MHz
Supply Voltage
18:  1.8 Volt
25:  2.5 Volt
33:  3.3 Volt
50:  5.0 Volt
Tristate
T:  En/Disable
Stability
00:  ± 100ppm
50:  ± 50ppm
25:  ± 25ppm
15:  ± 15ppm
10:  ± 10ppm
Operating Temperature
A: -55
B: -50
C: -40
D: -35
E: -30
F: -20
G: -10
H:  0
J: 50
K: 60
M: 70
N: 75
P: 80
Q: 85
R: 90
S: 100
T: 105
U: 125
X:custom